
2022 % Change
changement

2023 % Change
changement

2024 % Change
changement

2025 % Change
changement

January Domestic / Vols intérieurs 53,802        192.5% 101,467     88.6% 104,764     3.2% 106,986     2.1%
Janvier Transborder / Vols transfrontaliers 1,695         100.0% 3,996         135.8% 6,038         51.1% 8,632         43.0%

International / Vols internationaux 1,684         100.0% 2,231         32.5% 6,935         210.8% 8,858         27.7%
Total 57,181        210.8% 107,694     88.3% 117,737     9.3% 124,476     5.7%

February Domestic / Vols intérieurs 57,012        325.8% 94,444       65.7% 102,391     8.4% 101,861     (0.5%)
Février Transborder / Vols transfrontaliers 1,691         100.0% 3,034         79.4% 9,291         206.2% 7,806         (16.0%)

International / Vols internationaux 2,301         100.0% 2,568         11.6% 6,500         153.1% 8,400         29.2%
Total 61,004        355.7% 100,046     64.0% 118,182     18.1% 118,067     (0.1%)

March Domestic / Vols intérieurs 86,865        414.0% 117,058     34.8% 120,861     3.2% 124,213     2.8%
Mars Transborder / Vols transfrontaliers 5,234         100.0% 2,529         (51.7%) 13,633       439.1% 10,036       (26.4%)

International / Vols internationaux 2,543         100.0% 2,548         0.2% 6,689         162.5% 8,169         22.1%
Total 94,642        460.0% 122,135     29.0% 141,183     15.6% 142,418     0.9%

April Domestic / Vols intérieurs 107,477      584.7% 125,328     16.6% 118,016     (5.8%) 128,978     9.3%
Avril Transborder / Vols transfrontaliers 7,189         100.0% 4,009         (44.2%) 13,692       241.5% 10,542       (23.0%)

International / Vols internationaux 1,756         100.0% 3,348         90.7% 5,040         50.5% 5,933         17.7%
Total 116,422      641.6% 132,685     14.0% 136,748     3.1% 145,453     6.4%

May Domestic / Vols intérieurs 132,497      939.5% 146,595     10.6% 146,159     (0.3%) 159,804     9.3%
Mai Transborder / Vols transfrontaliers 7,947         100.0% 4,305         (45.8%) 15,356       256.7% 12,210       (20.5%)

International / Vols internationaux -             0.0% -             0.0% 1,529         100.0% -             (100.0%)
Total 140,444      1001.9% 150,900     7.4% 163,044     8.0% 172,014     5.5%

June Domestic / Vols intérieurs 145,142      451.2% 157,258     8.3% 159,975     1.7% 177,965     11.2%
Juin Transborder / Vols transfrontaliers 6,753         100.0% 5,500         (18.6%) 13,990       154.4% 13,499       (3.5%)

International / Vols internationaux -             -             0.0% -             0.0% -             0.0%
Total 151,895      476.8% 162,758     7.2% 173,965     6.9% 191,464     10.1%

July Domestic / Vols intérieurs 153,903      125.4% 177,667     15.4% 178,543     0.5% 191,802     7.4%
Juillet Transborder / Vols transfrontaliers 8,099         100.0% 6,963         (14.0%) 15,051       116.2% 15,991       6.2%

International / Vols internationaux -             -             0.0% -             0.0% -             0.0%
Total 162,002      137.2% 184,630     14.0% 193,594     4.9% 207,793     7.3%

August Domestic / Vols intérieurs 160,972      30.8% 189,299     17.6% 188,756     (0.3%) 210,037     11.3%
Août Transborder / Vols transfrontaliers 8,354         100.0% 7,308         (12.5%) 15,710       115.0% 17,576       11.9%

International / Vols internationaux -             -             0.0% -             0.0% -             0.0%
Total 169,326      37.6% 196,607     16.1% 204,466     4.0% 227,613     11.3%

September Domestic / Vols intérieurs 146,216      40.1% 154,599     5.7% 157,180     1.7% 170,981     8.8%
Septembre Transborder / Vols transfrontaliers 4,789         100.0% 8,455         76.6% 15,116       78.8% 12,635       (16.4%)

International / Vols internationaux -             -             0.0% -             0.0% -             0.0%
Total 151,005      44.7% 163,054     8.0% 172,296     5.7% 183,616     6.6%

October Domestic / Vols intérieurs 145,700      47.0% 149,194     2.4% 152,848     2.4% 163,971     7.3%
Octobre Transborder / Vols transfrontaliers 3,959         100.0% 8,762         121.3% 13,493       54.0% 11,920       (11.7%)

International / Vols internationaux -             1,192         0.0% 1,525         27.9% 1,215         (20.3%)
Total 149,659      51.0% 159,148     6.3% 167,866     5.5% 177,106     5.5%

November Domestic / Vols intérieurs 113,467      46.0% 113,625     0.1% 118,119     4.0% 124,678     5.6%
Novembre Transborder / Vols transfrontaliers 3,665         3972.2% 7,074         93.0% 10,247       44.9% 8,909         (13.1%)

International / Vols internationaux 2,164         100.0% 4,333         100.2% 7,177         65.6% 8,706         21.3%
Total 119,296      53.3% 125,032     4.8% 135,543     8.4% 142,293     5.0%

December Domestic / Vols intérieurs 110,728      17.1% 127,510     15.2% 130,564     2.4% 136,216     4.3%
Décembre Transborder / Vols transfrontaliers 3,666         28.7% 6,753         84.2% 8,363         23.8% 7,765         (7.2%)

International / Vols internationaux 2,769         1176.0% 3,398         22.7% 8,482         149.6% 9,763         15.1%
Total 117,163      20.0% 137,661     17.5% 147,409     7.1% 153,744     4.3%

TOTAL YTD Domestic / Vols intérieurs 1,413,781   110.8% 1,654,044  17.0% 1,678,176  1.5% 1,797,492  7.1%
Transborder / Vols transfrontaliers 63,041        2045.0% 68,688       9.0% 149,980     118.3% 137,521     (8.3%)
International / Vols internationaux 13,217        5990.8% 19,618       48.4% 43,877       123.7% 51,044       16.3%
Total 1,490,039   121.2% 1,742,350  16.9% 1,872,033  7.4% 1,986,057  6.1%
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